Minnesota law.
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year prior to the termination of such corporate, and where
a certified copy thereof has not been filed, recorded and pub-
lished, as provided by Law, within the period of its corporate
existence, or since, and where such corporation has continued
to transact its business, such corporation shall have six months
from and after the passage of this act to cause a certified copy
of such resolution to be recorded in the office of the Register
of Deeds of the County where such corporation is located, and
in the office of the Secretary of State, and to have the same
. duly published as provided by law, and upon doing so, and
upon paying to the State Treasurer the same incorporation
fees as now provided by law for the renewal of corporate
existence of such corporation where such renewal is made
before the end of its period of duration, the extension of the
existence of said corporation shall be, and hereby is declared
to be, in all respects, legal and valid, and shall have the same
force and effect as if renewed prior to the expiration of its
term of existence.

Sec. 2. Acts validated.—When such steps are taken within
such period, such proceedings shall relate back to the date of
the date of the expiration of said original corporate period,
and when said period is extended as provided by this act, any
and all corporate acts and contracts done, performed, made-
and entered into after the expiration of said original period shall
be and each is hereby declared to be legal and valid.

Sec. 3. Application.—This act shall not apply to any cor-
poration the charter of which has been declared forfeited by
the final judgment of any court of competent jurisdiction in
this state, nor to any action or proceeding now pending in any
of the courts in this state. :

Approved April 19, 1927,

CHAPTER 300—H. F. No. 205.

An act to anmfd Section 9_356, General Statutes 1923, reloting
to garnishment actions, affidavit-and summons in connection there-
with,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Séction 1. Affidavit—garnishee summons-~title of action.—
In an action in a court of record or justice court for the recov-
ery of ‘'money, if the plaintiff, his agent or attorney, at the time
of issuing the summons, or at any time during the pendency
of the action, or after judgment therein against the defendant,
files with the clerk of the court, or, if the action is in a justice
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court, with the justice, an affidavit stating that he believes
that any person (naming him) has property or money in his
hands or under his control belonging to the defendant, or that
such person is indebted to the defendant, and that the value
of such property or the amount of such money or indebtedness
exceeds twenty-five dollars, if the action is in the district
court, or ten dollars if in a justice court, dnd if the plaintiff
files with such affidavit a copy of the complaint when the com-
plaint has not been therciofore either served on the defendant or
filcd in said action, a summons may be issued against such person,
as hereinafter provided, in which summons and all subsequent pro-
ceedings in the action the plaintiff and defendant shall be so desig-
nated, and the person against whom such summons issues shall be
designated as garnishee,,

Approved April 19, 1927.

[
L]

CHAPTER 301—H. F. No. 367.

An act relating to and defining the duties of certain officers
wwith reference to aliens commitied for violation of law.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Conviction of aliens to be reported to United
States Immigration officer,—Whenever any person, convicted
of a felony or adjudged insane, shali be committed to the State
Prison, the State Reformatory, the county jail, or any other
state or county institution which is supported wholly or in
part by public funds, it shall be the duty of the warden, super-
intendent, sheriff, or other officer in charge of such state or
county institution to at once inquire into the nationality of
such person, and if it shall appear that such person is an alien,
to immediately notify the United States immigration officer
in charge of the district in which such prison, reformatory,
jail, or other institution is located, of the date iof and the
reasons for such alien commitment, the length of time for which
committed. the country of which he is a citizen, and the
gate on which and the port at which he last entered the United

tates,

Sec. 2. Clerk of Court to furnish information upon applica-
tion.—Upon the official request of the United States immigra-
tion officer in charge of the territory or district in which is
located any court committing an alien, for the conviction
of a felony, to any state or county institution which is sup-
ported wholly or in part by public funds, it shall be the duty
of the clerk of such court to furnish without charge a certified



